TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900482025
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White River Marine Group, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tracker Marine, L.L.C.	12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	White River Marine Group, LLC
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney Street
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65898
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441528	VLO
Registration Number:	4423197	VLO
Registration Number:	4756185	VLO
Registration Number:	4756184	VLO
Registration Number:	3130856	EXCURSION
Registration Number:	2994370	STRATOS
Registration Number:	1418663	TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	1378030	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1393959	STRATOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900487333

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick

Address Line 1: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85418-424860
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kirkpatrick
SIGNATURE:	/richard kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3 Missouri Notice of Merger White River Marine Group into Tracker Marine#page1.tif source=3 Missouri Notice of Merger White River Marine Group into Tracker Marine#page2.tif source=3 Missouri Notice of Merger White River Marine Group into Tracker Marine#page3.tif source=3 Missouri Notice of Merger White River Marine Group into Tracker Marine#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0317

STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

White River Marine Group, LLC-A Delaware not qualified INTO:
TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. ~ LC0034425

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. - LC0034425

as the surviving entity.

The name subsequently changed to:

White River Marine Group, LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 31st day of December, 2018.



Secretary of State

LC0034425 Date Filed: 12/31/2018 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

NOTICE OF MERGER

OF

WHITE RIVER MARINE GROUP, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. (a Missouri limited liability company)

TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Missouri, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

1. The names and states of formation of the constituent companies participating in the merger are:

<u>Name</u>	Entity Type	State of Formation
White River Marine Group, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delawarc
Tracker Marine, L.L.C.	Limited Liability Company	Missouri

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 347.129 of the Act and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.
- 3. The name of the surviving company in the merger shall be Tracker Marine, L.L.C. (the "Surviving Company").
- 4. The Articles of Organization of Tracker Marine, L.L.C. in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is: White River Marine Group, LLC"

5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 2500 E. Kearney, Springfield, Missouri 65898, Attention: White River Marine Group, LLC

ORI-12312018-0424 State of Missouri

No of Pages 3 Pages

Merger - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0319

US-DOC\$\104954544.2

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an ownership interest in any of the constituent entities.
- 7. The registered agent shall be CT Corporation System at 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, MO 63105.
- 8. The merger herein contemplated shall be effective when the notice of merger is filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri.

Signature page follows.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tracker Marine, L.L.C. has caused this Notice of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 28th day of December, 2018.

TRACKER MARING, L.L.C.

ру: <u>(X и</u>

Manager

[Signature Page to Notice of Merger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0321